foregoing, and Respondents' consent to the entry of this Order, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: 

1. Respondents will cease from violating the Act and will comply with said Act. 

2. Respondents will pay the Nevada Secretary of State a civil penalty in the cumulative 

amount of Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and No Cents ($3,500.00). 

3. Respondents shall submit a check made payable to the Secretary of State in the amount of 

One Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($1,000.00) for its fee for the inspection of 

Respondent's records performed under NRS § 90.410. This is due upon the signing of this